

WATER & NATURAL RESOURCES NEWS

Madera County Groundwater Sustainability Agency Committee

We are pleased to announce a Madera County Groundwater Sustainability Agency (GSA) Committee consisting of the Chair and Vice Chair of the Board. This committee will meet at the first Board of Supervisors meeting of the month at 1:30 p.m. in the Madera County Board of Supervisors Chambers located at 200 W. 4th Street, Madera, 93637. The purpose of the committee is to receive public input on the County GSA items. This is a public meeting. All are welcome to join.

The first meeting will be March 4, 2025 at 1:30 p.m.

There will be no meeting in February.

Please see the cancellation and rescheduling notice.

CONTACT US

For questions, please call (559) 662-8015.

Madera County Water & Natural Resources, 200 West 4th Street, Suite 3100, Madera, CA 93637 Phone: 559-662-8015.